SACRAMENTO PUBLIC LIBRARY AUTHORITY
FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

The Sacramento Public Library Authority, a joint powers agency (“AUTHORITY”), and the City of Sacramento
(“CONTRACTOR"), as parties to that certain July 1, 2015, Professional Services Agreement {“Agreement”) hereby agree as

follows:

1.

Section 5 of Exhibit A ("Scope of Services”) of the Agreement, is amended to extend the time of performance
through June 30, 2019.

The maximum not-to-exceed amount for CONTRACTOR’S compensation specified in Exhibit B is increased by
$63,600 and the maximum not-to-exceed amount is amended to read as follows:

Agreement’s current not-to-exceed amount: $190,800
Increase by this amendment; $ 63,600
New not-to-exceed amount: $254,400

CONTRACTOR agrees that the not-to-exceed amount specified in section 2 above shall constitute full compensation
for the services specified in the Agreement.

CONTRACTOR warrants and represents that the person or persons executing this amendment on behalf of
CONTRACTOR has or have been duly authorized by CONTRACTOR to sign this amendment and hind CONTRACTOR
to the terms hereof.

5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
SACRAMENTO PUBLIC LIBRARY AUTHORITY CITY OF SACRAMENTO
A loint Powers Agency A Municipal Corporation

o Adiih_Nomsss .,

Date: q !L?! abl.‘o’ Date:

Rivkah K. Sass, Library Director Susana Alcala Wood, City Attorney

(If over $50,000)

Board Action # and Date: W ATTEST:

DJZL.W,:#E‘-;:_(IL

% 2/ /3 City Clerk



